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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

S

Catches

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of 18.12.2007
CAN - Canada

hoots/ Height

m /ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

27 ALZNER Karl
1 BERNIER Jonathan
6 BODNARCHUK Andrew
11 BOYCHUK Zachary
8 DOUGHTY Drew
25 EMMERTON Cory
18 GILLIES Colton
28 GIROUX Claude
2 GODFREY Joshua
32 HALISCHUK Matthew
4 HICKEY Thomas
21 HOLZAPFEL Riley
31 IRVING Leland
7 LEGEIN Stefan
29 MACLEAN Brett
17 MARCHAND Brad
30 MASON Steve
22 MATTHIAS Shawn
3 PYETT Logan
15 SCHENN Luke
34 SIMMONDS Wayne
24 SMITH Brendan
10 STAMKOS Steven
23 SUBBAN Pernell
12 SUTTER Brandon
20 TAVARES John
19 TURRIS Kyle

Function
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1.88/6"2" 95/209
1.83/6'0" 84 /185
1.81/511" 87/192
1.76 / 5'9" 80/176
1.83/6'0" 96/212
1.83/6'0" 86 /190
1.92/6'4" 86 /190
1.81/511" 80/176
1.83/6'0" 89/196
1.81/511" 781172
1.79/510" 82/181
1.81/511" 84 /185
1.83/6'0" 80/176
1.76 / 5'9" 85/187
1.86/6'1" 89/196
1.76 / 5'9" 83/183
1.91/6'3" 84 /185
1.92/6'4" 96/212
1.78 /510" 90/198
1.88/6"2" 95/209
1.87/62" 791174
1.87/62" 771170
1.83/6'0" 83/183
1.81/511" 92/203
1.91/6'3" 771170
1.83/6'0" 90/198
1.87/62" 771170

24 SEP 1988
07 AUG 1988
11 JUL 1988

04 OCT 1989
08 DEC 1989
01 JUN 1988
12 FEB 1989
12 JAN 1988

15 JAN 1988

01 JUN 1988
08 FEB 1989
18 AUG 1988
11 APR 1988
24 NOV 1988
24 DEC 1988
11 MAY 1988
29 MAY 1988
19 FEB 1988
26 MAY 1988
02 NOV 1989
26 AUG 1988
08 FEB 1989

07 FEB 1990
13 MAY 1989
14 FEB 1989

20 SEP 1990
14 AUG 1989

Calgary Hitmen
Lewiston MAINEiacs
Hallifax Mooseheads
Lethbridge Hurricanes
Guelph Storm
Brampton Batallion
Saskatoon Blades
Gatineau Olympiques
Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
Kitchener Generals
Seattle Thunderbirds
Moose Jaw Warriors
Everett Silvertips
Niagara

Oshawa Generals

Val dOr Foreurs
London Knights
Belleville Bulls

Regina Pats

Kelowna Rockets
Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
University of Wisconsin
Sarnia Sting

Belleville Bulls

Red Deer Rebels
Oshawa Generals
University of Wisconsin

Citizenship Date of Birth

General Manager : PASCALL Brad CAN 29 JUL 1970
Team Leader : SALMOND Scott CAN 04 FEB 1971
Head Coach : HARTSBURG Craig CAN 29 JUN 1959
Assistant Coach : HUNT Curtis CAN 28 JAN 1967
Assistant Coach : JODOIN Clement CAN 10 JAN 1952
Team Doctor : BENSON Brian CAN 10 APR 1970
Physiotherapist : KOBELKA Kent CAN 13 JAN 1973
Equipment Manager : LEBLANC Serge CAN 29 SEP 1977
Physiotherapist : LANUK Mikki CAN 07 APR 1975
Team Staff : BRIN Andre CAN 14 APR 1965
Team Video Coach : PRINGLE Jamie CAN 04 SEP 1975
Assistant Coach : HIRSCH Corey CAN 01 JUL 1972
Team Staff : BRUNI Mike CAN 01 FEB 1952
Team Staff : GASS Andrew CAN 01 JAN 1900
Team Staff : HANNA Jeff CAN 01 JAN 1900
NOTES
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Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

S

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 17.12.2007

CZE - Czech Republic

hoots/ Height Weight

Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

11 BARTEK Daniel F L 1.94/6'4" 88/194 02 OCT 1988 Brandon Wheat Kings
22 BLAHA Tomas F L 1.87/62" 90/198 30 SEP 1988 HC Pardubice
15 BORUTA Antonin D L 1.83/6'0" 761168 26 OCT 1988 HC Zlin
1 DANECEK Lukas GK L 1.77 /510" 721159 09 MAR 1988 HC Trinec
14 FROLIK Michael F L 1.85/6'1" 84 /185 17 FEB 1988 Rimouski Oceanic
21 HAMPL Zbynek D L 1.87/62" 84 /185 22 MAR 1988 HC Trinec
8 JEBAVY Jiri D L 1.83/6'0" 86 /190 17 MAR 1989 HC Slavia Prague
9 JORDAN Michal D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 17 JUL 1990 Plymouth Whalers
7 KAJINEK David D L 1.89/6"2" 7317161 10 JUL 1988 HC Liberec Bili Tygri
30 KOVAR Jakub GK L 1.82 /512" 84 /185 19 JUL 1988 Oshawa Generals
19 KUBALIK Tomas F L 1.89/6"2" 8717192 01 MAY 1990 HC Plzen
13 KUBENA Pavel F L 1.79/5'10" 791174 01 APR 1988 HC Karlovy Vary
23 KUNDRATEK Tomas D R 1.86/6'1" 84 /185 26 DEC 1989 HC Trinec
17 KVETON David F L 1.80/511" 86 /190 03 JAN 1988 HC Trinec
12 LATAL Martin F L 1.80/511" 791174 17 MAR 1988 P.E.I. Rocket
2 MARTNEC Lukas D L 1.79/5'10" 771170 11 MAR 1988 HC Plzen
18 MEIDL Radek F L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 25 NOV 1988 HC Olomouc
26 MRNA Pavel F L 1.87/62" 781172 01 AUG 1988 HC Sparta Prague
29 NEUVIRTH Michal GK L 1.80/511" 81/179 23 MAR 1988 Windsor Spitfires
24 ONDRACEK Jiri F L 1.84/6'0" 721159 03 JUN 1988 HC Zlin
6 PARYZEK Martin D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 23 MAR 1989 Ottawa 67s
5 PISKACEK Jan D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 11 SEP 1989 Cape Breton Screaming Eagles
4 PROKOP Patrik D L 1.82/512" 877192 16 JAN 1988 HC Vitkovice Ostrava
10 ROD Tomas F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 26 APR 1988 HC Ceske Budejovice
25 SEMORAD Jan F R 1.84/6'0" 82/181 19 MAR 1988 HC Pardubice
16 SKLENAR Jakub F L 1.78 /510" 761168 20 MAR 1988 HC Slavia Prague
27 STRAPAC Petr F L 1.79/5'10" 761168 11 OCT 1989 HC Vitkovice Ostrava
3 SUCHY Jiri D L 1.78 /510" 98/216 03 JAN 1988 Sareza Ostrava
28 SZTURC Roman F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 25 SEP 1989 HC Vitkovice Ostrava
20 VORACEK Jakub F L 1.87/62" 85/187 15 AUG 1989 Hallifax Mooseheads
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager : VLASAK Jaroslav CZE 21 FEB 1962
Head Coach : HORAVA Miloslav CZE 14 AUG 1961
Assistant Coach : WEISSMANN Ondrej CZE 28 OCT 1959
Assistant Coach : RULIK Radim CZE 25 JUN 1965
Team Doctor : HOSPODAR Vladislav CZE 16 FEB 1965
Equipment Manager : ONDRACEK Petr CZE 21 NOV 1963
Equipment Manager : MALY Vladimir CZE 20 JUN 1959
Physiotherapist : VUJOVIC Dragan CZE 03 MAY 1953

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
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D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

Shoots/
Catches m/ftin

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 19.12.2007

DEN - Denmark

Height Weight

kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

1 ANDERSEN Frederik GK L 1.90/6'3" 87 /192 02 OCT 1989 Herning Blue Fox
8 BOEDKER Mikkel F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 16 DEC 1989 Kitchener Rangers
21 BRANDT Alexander F L 1.87/62" 85/187 02 NOV 1988 Hvidovre IK
15 BRENDSTRUP Rasmus F L 1.80/5'11" 73 /161 05 SEP 1988 Nordsjaelland Cobras
16 ELLER Lars F L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 08 MAY 1989 Frolunda HC Gothenburg
34 ESKEROD Christoffer F L 1.89/6"2" 8717192 29 MAR 1989 IC Gentofte
19 FISKER Anders F L 1.92/6'4" 761168 05 JUN 1988 Herlev Hornets
7 GRONVALDT Simon D R 1.87/62" 80/176 30 JAN 1991 Rodovre SIK
22 HARDT Nichlas F L 1.80/511" 83/183 06 JUL 1988 Herlev Hornets
33 HENRIKSEN Jeppe F R 1.84/6'0" 85/187 09 JUN 1989 Herlev Hornets
20 HJULMAND Sune F R 1.82 /512" 79/174 26 FEB 1989 Esbjerg IK
10 HOLGAARD Lasse F L 1.89/6'2" 80/176 30 JAN 1989 Esbjerg IK
32 JENSEN Alexander F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 16 JUL 1990 Linkopings HC
24 JENSEN John F R 1.82 /512" 80/176 26 APR 1988 Rodovre SIK
13 JENSEN Nicholas F L 1.89/62" 90/198 08 APR 1989 Linkopings HC
30 JENSEN Nicklas GK L 1.85/6'1" 89 /196 04 APR 1988 Hvidovre IK
12 JOENSEN Anders F R 1.80/5'11" 81/179 12 JAN 1988 Nordsjaelland Cobras
23 KABEL Christopher F L 1.77 /510" 76 /168 27 SEP 1988 Esbjerg IK
3 LARSEN Philip D R 1.82 /512" 84 /185 07 DEC 1989 Frolunda HC Gothenburg
14 LASSEN Lasse F L 1.79/510" 79/174 13 MAY 1989 Herning Blue Fox
4 LAURIDSEN Oliver D L 1.96/6'5" 95 /209 24 MAR 1989 Linkopings HC
25 LEDER Kevin F R 1.82 /512" 76 /168 26 JUL 1988 Herlev Hornets
11 LUND Mads F L 1.86/6'1" 82/181 24 NOV 1988 Soenderjyske Vojens
29 MIERITZ Mark F L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 03 JAN 1991 Frolunda HC Gothenburg
2 MOELLER-HANSEN Christian GK L 1.78 /510" 63 /139 02 DEC 1988 Herlev Hornets
31 NIELSEN Morten GK L 1.85/6'1" 89./196 04 SEP 1989 Esbjerg IK
17 PEDERSEN Mathias D L 1.87/62" 90/198 02 NOV 1988 Herning Blue Fox
18 POULSEN Morten F L 1.85/6"1" 85/187 09 SEP 1988 Herning Blue Fox
5 RASMUSSEN Christoffer D L 1.93/6'4" 741163 17 JAN 1989 Nordsjaelland Cobras
6 SOERENSEN Emil D R 1.88/6'2" 92/203 03 JUL 1988 Rodovre SIK
27 STORM Frederik F L 1.80/5'11" 781172 20 FEB 1989 Herlev Hornets
28 SVENDSEN Sebastian F L 1.75/5'9" 81/179 30 JUL 1991 Frolunda HC Gothenburg
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : BABEY Ken CAN 24 OCT 1954
Assistant Coach : SUNDQUIST Magnus SWE 30 APR 1966
Assistant Coach : PETERSEN Erik DEN 12 AUG 1968
Assistant Coach : ANDERSEN Ernst DEN 23 JUN 1967
Equipment Manager : BOEDKER Jesper DEN 13 SEP 1966
Team Leader : TOFT Keld DEN 14 AUG 1957
Physiotherapist : RASMUSSEN Peter DEN 17 FEB 1972

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
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LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

S

Catches

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 18.12.2007

FIN - Finland

hoots/ Height

m /ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

21 AALTONEN Nico
5 HEIKKINEN Eetu
1 HELENIUS Riku
11 HYVONEN Heikki
7 JALVANTI Joonas
3 JARVINEN Joonas
31 JARVINEN Mika
22 JASU Juhani
25 JOKINEN Tommi
27 JUUTILAINEN Jan-Mikael
24 KEMPPAINEN Joonas
29 KLUUSKERI Niko
8 KOUSA Mikko
28 LAHDE Nestori
9 LAJUNEN Ville
6 LEHTIVUORI Joonas
14 LIIVIK Siim
26 LUCENIUS Niclas
15 MALINEN Jarkko
4 MALKAMAKI Miko
12 PELLINEN Jaakko
19 PESONEN Harri
16 POYSTI Eetu
2 PUROLINNA Juha-Petteri
10 PUUSTINEN Juuso
20 SALLINEN Tomi
23 SALMINEN Sakari
30 SATERI Harri
13 VAUHKONEN Olavi
18 WARN Max

Function

Team Leader :
General Manager :
Head Coach :
Assistant Coach :
Assistant Coach :
Assistant Coach :
Team Doctor :
Physiotherapist :
Equipment Manager :
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Name

LEMMETYINEN Hannu

BACKMAN Timo
RAUTAKORPI Jukka
LAURILA Harri
VUORI Juha

AIJALA Olli-Pekka
MARIN Veli
MAKELA Tomi
MAUNULA Esa
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1.80/511" 93/205
1.85/6'1" 83/183
1.90/6'3" 92/203
1.86/6'1" 93/205
1.82/512" 87/192
1.90/6'3" 97/214
1.75/5'9" 761168
1.84/6'0" 85/187
1.84/6'0" 791174
1.82/512" 92/203
1.89/6"2" 95/209
1.80/511" 751165
1.76 / 5'9" 80/176
1.82/512" 90/198
1.84/6'0" 86 /190
1.81/511" 781172
1.86/6'1" 86/190
1.83/6'0" 84 /185
1.87/62" 80/176
1.85/6'1" 741163
1.75/5'9" 751165
1.82/512" 82/181
1.84/6'0" 85/187
1.90/6'3" 85/187
1.87/62" 89/196
1.84/6'0" 781172
1.80/511" 7117157
1.85/6'1" 86/190
1.93/6'4" 96/212
1.89/6"2" 88/194

15 JUN 1988
08 JUL 1988

01 MAR 1988
16 APR 1989
09 SEP 1988
05 JAN 1989

15 NOV 1988
19 JAN 1988

17 SEP 1988
05 JAN 1988

07 APR 1988
03 NOV 1989
11 MAY 1988
12 AUG 1989
08 MAR 1988
19 JUL 1988

14 FEB 1988
03 MAY 1989
17 MAR 1988
01 MAY 1988
18 MAY 1988
06 AUG 1988
16 JAN 1989

11 JUL 1988

05 APR 1988
11 FEB 1989
31 MAY 1988
29 DEC 1989
24 JAN 1989

10 JUN 1988

Lukko Rauma

Assat Pori

Seattle Thunderbirds
Jokerit Helsinki
Pelicans Lahti

TPS Turku

KalPa Kuopio

Lukko Rauma
KalPa Kuopio
Waterloo Blackhawks
Assat Pori

TPS Turku

Pelicans Lahti
Tappara Tampere
Blues Espoo

llves Tampere
Waterloo Blackhawks
Tappara Tampere
KalPa Kuopio
Tappara Tampere
llves Tampere

JYP Jyvaskyla

IFK Helsinki

IFK Helsinki
Kamloops Blazers
Blues Espoo

Assat Pori

Tappara Tampere
Jokerit Helsinki

IFK Helsinki

Citizenship Date of Birth

FIN 22 NOV 1954
FIN 24 JUN 1956
FIN 17 DEC 1963
FIN 30 APR 1965
FIN 31 MAR 1975
FIN 11 NOV 1965
FIN 20 FEB 1949
FIN 06 JAN 1974
FIN 28 JUN 1964

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
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LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 12.12.2007

KAZ - Kazakhstan

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

14 BOLYAKIN Yevgeniy D L 1.77 /510" 721159 30 APR 1990 Irtysh Pavlodar
26 BYKOV Matvey F L 1.79 /510" 751165 15 APR 1989 Irtysh Pavlodar
16 FAST Konstantin D L 1.91/6'3" 82/181 22 MAR 1988 Kazakhmys
19 GASNIKQV Yevgeniy F L 1.76 /1 5'9" 761168 18 JAN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
8 GERASSIMOV Alexandr D L 1.86/6"1" 84 /185 01 JAN 1988 Irtysh Pavlodar
27 IVANOV Nikita F L 1.92/6'4" 85/187 31 MAR 1989 Barys Astana
11 KACHULIN Mikhail F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 25 JAN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
7 KAZNACHEYEV Alexandr F R 1.85/6'1" 791174 27 MAR 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo
25 KITSYN Kirill F L 1.76 /5'9" 73 /161 13 AUG 1988 Metallurg Novokuznetsk
17 KORESHKOV Rostislav F L 1.87/62" 81/179 24 DEC 1989 Barys Astana
9 KURSHUK Alexandr D L 1.78 /510" 73 /161 27 SEP 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
24 MAZULA Eduard F L 1.77 /510" 68 /150 21 MAR 1990 Irtysh Pavlodar
29 PARAMZIN Semyon F L 1.87/62" 82/181 03 JUN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
3 PETROV Georgiy D L 2.00/67" 103 /227 19 AUG 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
23 RAMAZANOV Damir D R 1.70/57" 791174 17 AUG 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
30 RUDOLF Sergey GK L 1.63/5'4" 52/115 20 SEP 1988 Barys Astana
18 RYMAREYV Yevgeniy F L 1.75/5'9" 731/161 09 SEP 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
4 SAVCHENKO Roman D L 1.90/6'3" 83/183 28 JUL 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
28 SAVENKOV Konstantin F L 1.91/6'3" 741163 25 MAR 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo
20 SMOLNIKOV Mikhail GK L 1.75/5'9" 70/ 154 15 MAR 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
15 TIKHONOV Dmitriy D L 1.76 /59" 80/176 22 MAR 1989 Irtysh Pavlodar
5 TUMASHOQV Yevgeniy D L 1.87/62" 85/187 02 NOV 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
21 VITOSHKIN Stanislav F R 1.72/5'8" 80/176 16 JAN 1988 Barys Astana
12 VOROBYOV Yakov F L 1.82/512" 70/ 154 07 JUL 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : BOLYAKIN Oleg RUS 23 SEP 1965
Assistant Coach : BELYAYEYV Vladimir KAZ 20 OCT 1958
Team Doctor : VOLKOV Vladimir KAZ 02 SEP 1947
Equipment Manager : KABYSH Vitaliy KAZ 15 FEB 1971
General Manager : KOZHABEKOQV Yerlan KAZ 17 FEB 1959
Team Stalff : KACHULINA lllariya KAZ 29 MAR 1959
Team Leader : ZLOTNIKOV Anatoliy KAZ 09 MAR 1939
Team Stalff : KARATAYEV Gleb KAZ 24 APR 1981
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 20.12.2007

RUS - Russia

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

23 ALEXANDROV Yury D R 1.89/62" 85/187 24 JUN 1988 Severstal Cherepovets
12 ANISIMOV Artem F R 1.90/6'3" 80/176 24 MAY 1988 Hartford Wolf Pack
1 BOBROVSKIY Sergey GK L 1.82 /512" 751165 20 SEP 1988 Metallurg Novokuznetsk
10 BODROV Evgeny F L 1.84/6'0" 741163 08 JAN 1988 Lada Togliatti
7 CHEREPANOV Alexey F R 1.85/6'1" 781172 15 JAN 1989 Avangard Omsk
28 CHUDINOV Maxim D L 1.77 /510" 781172 25 MAR 1990 Severstal Cherepovets
27 DADONOV Evgeny F L 1.80/5'11" 75 /165 12 MAR 1989 Traktor Chelyabinsk
3 DORONIN Pavel D L 1.85/6'1" 761168 21 AUG 1988 Salavat Yulaev Ufa
21 FILATOV Nikita F L 1.80/5'11" 75 /165 25 MAY 1990 CSKA Moscow
30 GALIMOV Stanislav GK L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 12 FEB 1988 AK Bars Kazan
2 GAYDUCHENKO Sergey GK L 1.96/6'5" 90/198 06 JUN 1989 Metallurg Novokuznetsk
16 GOLUBTSOV Vadim F R 1.84/6'0" 80/176 02 JAN 1988 Amur Khabarovsk
9 GORDEEV Artem F L 1.87/62" 84 /185 15 SEP 1988 Salavat Yulaev Ufa
6 KALIMULIN Marat D R 1.85/6'1" 82/181 12 AUG 1988 Lada Togliatti
14 KOLESNIKQOV Andrey D R 1.78 /510" 80/176 26 FEB 1989 Neftyanik Leninogorsk
13 KOROLEV Anton F L 1.82 /512" 83/183 26 JAN 1988 Neftyanik Leninogorsk
18 KUGRYSHEV Dmitry F L 1.81/511" 751165 18 JAN 1990 CSKA Moscow
8 KURBATOV Evgeny D L 1.87/62" 93 /205 18 MAY 1988 Avangard Omsk
19 LAZAREV Anton F R 1.85/6'1" 79/174 29 MAY 1990 Khimik Moscow Mytischi
4 LUKYANCHIKOQOV Nikolay D L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 23 MAY 1989 HC Khimik Voskrsensk
15 MAMIN Maxim F L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 17 MAY 1988 Metallurg Magnitogorsk
29 MILEKHIN Mikhail F L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 02 NOV 1988 Krylia Sovetov Moscow
25 POLUKHIN Alexander F L 1.86/6'1" 82/181 19 DEC 1988 Dynamo Moscow
17 SAYUSTOQOV Dmitry F L 1.86/6'1" 80/176 13 FEB 1988 Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod
20 SELEZNEV Yakov D L 1.84/6'0" 81/179 04 AUG 1989 Neftyanik Almetievsk
11 TIKHONOV Viktor F L 1.85/6'1" 75 /165 12 MAY 1988 Severstal Cherepovets
24 VOYNOV Vyatcheslav D R 1.80/511" 781172 15 JAN 1990 Traktor Chelyabinsk
5 ZHUKOV Valery D L 1.86/6'1" 86 /190 08 FEB 1988 Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : MAYOROV Boris RUS 11 FEB 1938
General Manager : KOCHETKOQOV Alexei RUS 29 JUN 1950
Head Coach : NEMCHINOV Sergei RUS 14 JAN 1964
Assistant Coach : POPOV Vladimir RUS 03 MAR 1953
Assistant Coach : KARPIN Andrei RUS 25 NOV 1963
Equipment Manager : PAPKQV Igor RUS 01 OCT 1982
Team Doctor : BORODIN Alexander RUS 17 JUN 1958
Physiotherapist : BELYAKOV Vladimir RUS 06 OCT 1938
Assistant Coach : KOLUZGANOQV Vladimir RUS 18 MAY 1944
Team Staff : GERASIMOQV Vladimir RUS 29 JUN 1969
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
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D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 17.12.2007

SUl - Switzerland

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

29 AUGSBURGER Gaetan F L 1.78 /510" 781172 04 APR 1988 HC Geneve Servette
95 BELTRAMETTI Giacomo GK L 1.82/512" 89/196 26 JUL 1989 EHC Chur
26 BERGER Alain F R 1.91/6'3" 88/194 27 DEC 1990 SC Bern
25 BERGER Pascal F R 1.76 /5'9" 80/176 24 MAR 1989 SC Bern
96 BUCHER Tobias F L 1.79/510" 82/181 03 FEB 1989 EV Zug
19 BYKOV Andrei F R 1.73/5'8" 70 /154 10 FEB 1988 HC Fribourg-Gotteron
1 CONZ Benjamin GK R 1.79/5'10" 90/198 13 SEP 1991 HC Geneve Servette
15 DONATI Gianni F L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 06 MAR 1989 HC Davos
30 FLUELER Lukas GK L 1.92/6'4" 95/209 22 OCT 1988 GCK Lions Zurich
10 FROIDEVAUX Etienne F L 1.81/511" 83/183 20 MAR 1989 SC Bern
3 GEERING Patrick D L 1.78 /510" 80/176 12 FEB 1990 GCK Lions Zurich
99 HEZEL Lars D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 26 JAN 1989 HC Fribourg-Gotteron
11 HOLLENSTEIN Denis F L 1.82 /512" 781172 15 OCT 1989 Guelph Storm
17 JACQUEMET Arnaud F R 1.85/6'1" 86 /190 29 MAR 1988 Kootenay Ice
27 JOSI Roman D L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 01 JUN 1990 SC Bern
23 LEMM Aurelio F L 1.82 /512" 76 /168 16 MAY 1988 ZSC Zurich Lions
13 LOTSCHER Kevin F R 1.89/6'2" 90/198 17 FEB 1988 Lausanne HC
4 MAURER Marco D L 1.89/62" 96 /212 21 FEB 1988 EV Zug
20 MAYER Robert GK L 1.85/6"1" 86 /190 09 OCT 1989 St. John Sea Dogs
21 MOSER Simon F L 1.86/6'1" 93 /205 10 MAR 1989 SCL Tigers Langnau
22 SBISA Luca D L 1.87/62" 88/194 30 JAN 1990 Lethbridge Hurricanes
8 SCHLAGENHAUF Roman F L 1.87/62" 85/187 17 MAR 1989 Kloten Flyers
18 SCIARONI Gregory F R 1.82 /512" 83/183 07 APR 1989 HC Ambri-Piotta
5 STOOP Lukas D R 1.81/511" 82/181 01 MAR 1990 HC Davos
24 SURI Reto F L 1.82 /512" 85/187 25 MAR 1989 Kloten Flyers
98 VILLA Nicolas D R 1.81/511" 86 /190 23 MAR 1989 Lausanne HC
7 WEBER Yannick D R 1.79/510" 89 /196 23 SEP 1988 Kitchener Rangers
97 WELLINGER Thomas D L 1.87/62" 80/176 10 MAR 1988 HC Davos
2 WELTI Marc D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 27 JAN 1988 Kloten Flyers
6 WIESER Dino F L 1.81/511" 83/183 13 JUN 1989 HC Davos
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : KOLLIKER Jakob Sul 21 JUL 1953
Assistant Coach : RITSCH Andreas Sul 23 JUN 1961
Assistant Coach : REINHARD Alex Sul 23 MAR 1974
Team Leader : MAZZETTI Roberto Sul 10 AUG 1955
Team Doctor : NAROZNY Martin Sul 04 DEC 1966
Physiotherapist : RITTER Thomas Sul 26 MAY 1968
Equipment Manager : RUTISHAUSER Jorg Sul 22 MAR 1950

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 18.12.2007

SVK - Slovakia

Shoots/ Height Weight

Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs Date of Birth

No Name

23 BALIS Milan D L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 08 JUN 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
17 BENA Adam D R 1.76 /5'9" 76 /168 14 MAR 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
8 BIRO Marek D L 1.95/6'5" 98/216 08 FEB 1988 Windsor Spitfires
18 CALADI Erik F L 1.80/5'11" 84 /185 01 APR 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
22 CESIK Matej F L 1.87/62" 83/183 26 JUN 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
7 DALOGA Marek D L 1.92/6'4" 80/176 10 MAR 1989 HK SR 20 Puchov
28 DURIS Oliver F L 1.91/6'3" 92/203 13 SEP 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
27 HAVLICEK Lukas F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 05 JAN 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
30 HIADLOVSKY Tomas GK L 1.81/511" 76 /168 15 DEC 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
21 HORVATH Branislav D L 1.81/511" 781172 18 JUL 1989 HC Slavia Prague
1 HUDACEK Julius GK R 1.84/6'0" 791174 09 AUG 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
25 JANCOVIC Dalimir F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 28 JAN 1989 HK SR 20 Puchov
99 JANUS Jaroslav GK L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 21 SEP 1989 Erie Otters
15 JURIK Milan F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 28 FEB 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
24 KONECNY Rastislav F R 1.87/62" 89 /196 20 MAY 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
2 KOTVAN Zdenko GK L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 12 AUG 1989 HK SR 20 Puchov
4 KOZAK Peter D L 1.87/62" 85/187 27 JAN 1989 HK SR 20 Puchov
3 KRAJCIK Kristian D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 21 MAR 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
13 LAPSANSKY Adam F L 1.83/6'0" 84 /185 10 APR 1990 HK Poprad
14 LUSNAK Patrik F L 1.80/511" 83/183 06 NOV 1988 Sudbury Wolves
6 MARCINKO Tomas F R 1.94/6'4" 94 /207 11 APR 1988 Barrie Colts
26 MIKUS Juraj D L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 30 NOV 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
12 ROHAC Ilvan F L 1.83/6'0" 86 /190 25 MAR 1988 Kamloops Blazers
10 RUSNAK Ondrej F L 1.91/6'3" 81/179 25 FEB 1989 HK SR 20 Puchov
29 SINKOVIC Julius F L 1.80/5'11" 781172 24 MAR 1988 Val dOr Foreurs
19 SKOKAN David F L 1.83/6'0" 877192 06 DEC 1988 Rimouski Oceanic
9 SLOVAK Marek F R 1.70/57" 73 /161 23 SEP 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
20 SMOTRILA Richard F R 1.80/5'11" 781172 14 MAR 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
11 SUJA Jakub F L 1.84/6'0" 89/196 01 NOV 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
5 ZUKAL Marek D R 1.92/6'4" 96 /212 23 AUG 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : MIKES Stefan SVK 28 MAR 1965
Team Leader : FRUHAUF Jozef SVK 24 JAN 1950
Assistant Coach : KOMPAS Robert SVK 16 APR 1970
General Manager : ULEHLA Roman SVK 14 MAR 1962
Team Doctor : CARSKY Stanislav SVK 20 MAY 1962
Physiotherapist : ONDREJKA Lubos SVK 11 MAY 1977
Equipment Manager : LADECKY Rastislav SVK 26 APR 1979

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

S

Catches

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 17.12.2007

SWE - Sweden

hoots/ Height

m /ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

29 ALCEN Johan F
9 ANDERSEN Niclas D
13 ANDERSSON Fredric F
18 ANDERSSON Joakim F
22 BACKLUND Mikael F
4 BERGLUND Kiristofer D
15 BERGLUND Patrik F
7 CARLSSON Jonathan D
8 EKLUND Oscar D
1 ENROTH Jhonas GK
19 ERIKSSON Henrik F
23 FIGREN Robin F
16 FORSBERG Tobias F
28 GUSTAFSSON Carl F
12 HAGELIN Carl F
6 HEDMAN Victor D
11 JONSSON Per D
10 KAMPE Mario F
98 LACK Eddie GK
25 LAGERSTROM Tony F
24 LARSSON Tomas F
99 LINDBACK Anders GK
17 LUND Patrik F
2 MOE Eric D
26 MOLLER Oscar F
3 MOTIN Johan D
30 RIDDERWALL Stefan GK
21 SVENSSON PAAJARVI Magnus F
27 TEDENBY Mattias F
5 WEIHAGER Robin D

.o I i i i v B B> © I i e e pn ) i p mn S > o B> & R u R s > w R e ) p mn ) N

1.86/6'1" 86/190
1.85/6'1" 91/201
1.81/511" 88/194
1.88/6"2" 93/205
1.83/6'0" 88/194
1.77 /510" 82/181
1.92/6'4" 90/198
1.85/6'1" 90/198
1.82/512" 84 /185
1.79/510" 791174
1.81/511" 84 /185
1.80/511" 80/176
1.84/6'0" 82/181
1.69/57" 781172
1.82/512" 83/183
1.98/6'6" 100/ 220
1.85/6'1" 82/181
1.83/6'0" 82/181
1.94/6'4" 83/183
1.86/6'1" 86/190
1.82/512" 84 /185
1.98/6'6" 85/187
1.79/5'10" 781172
1.81/511" 88/194
1.80/511" 83/183
1.87/62" 92/203
1.88/6"2" 90/198
1.86/6'1" 90/198
1.77 /510" 751165
1.88/6"2" 93/205

11 MAR 1988
28 APR 1988
13 OCT 1988
05 FEB 1989
17 MAR 1989
12 AUG 1988
02 JUN 1988
05 AUG 1988
27 AUG 1988
25 JUN 1988
07 FEB 1988
07 MAR 1988
05 APR 1988
23 OCT 1989
23 AUG 1988
18 DEC 1990
20 APR 1988
19 SEP 1988
05 JAN 1988

19 JUL 1988

16 JAN 1988

03 MAY 1988
12 JUN 1988
06 MAR 1988
22 JAN 1989

10 OCT 1989
05 MAR 1988
12 APR 1991
21 FEB 1990
22 APR 1988

Brynas IF Gavle

Brynas IF Gavle
Sodertalje SK

Frolunda HC Gothenburg
VIK Vasteras HK

IF Bjorkloven

VIK Vasteras HK

Brynas IF Gavle
Djurgardens IF Stockholm
Sodertalje SK

HV 71 Jonkoping
Edmonton Oil Kings
MoDo Ornskoldsvik
Djurgardens IF Stockholm
University of Michigan
MoDo Ornskoldsvik
Farjestads BK Karlstad
St. John

Leksands IF

Sodertalje SK

Skelleftea AIK

Brynas IF Gavle

Malmo IF Redhawks
Timra IK

Chilliwack Bruins

Bofors IK Karlskoga
Djurgardens IF Stockholm
Timra IK

HV 71 Jonkoping

Malmo IF Redhawks

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : MARTS Par SWE 30 APR 1953
Assistant Coach : SUNDSTROM Peter SWE 14 DEC 1961
Assistant Coach : LADHE Stefan SWE 14 JUN 1969
Team Doctor : NORDSTROM UIf SWE 28 MAY 1964
Physiotherapist : THURES Par SWE 14 AUG 1973
Equipment Manager : BACKMAN Per Ake SWE 22 APR 1967
Equipment Manager : LINDHOLM Per SWE 10 JUL 1959
Team Leader : THOLSON Staffan SWE 22 MAY 1949
Team Video Coach : FREDRIKSSON Marten SWE 26 JAN 1972
Team Stalff : FELTENMARK Anders SWE 31 AUG 1961
Team Doctor : SANDSTROM Bjorn SWE 09 AUG 1956
Physiotherapist : AHLSTRAND Mattias SWE 16 AUG 1972
Team Staff : GRONBORG Rikard SWE 08 JUN 1968
IHM1420SWE_32E 1.0 Report Created 17.12.2007 14:38 Page 1
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 14.12.2007

USA - USA

Shoots/ Height Weight

Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs Date of Birth

No Name

24 BLUM Jonathon D R 1.85/6"1" 771170 30 JAN 1989 Vancouver Giants
19 CARMAN Michael F L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 14 APR 1988 University of Minnesota-Duluth
28 COLE lan D L 1.85/6'1" 96 /212 21 FEB 1989 Notre Dame
27 FAIRCHILD Cade D L 1.78 /510" 83/183 15 JAN 1989 University of Minnesota-Duluth
22 FLYNN Ryan F R 1.91/6'3" 95/209 22 MAR 1988 University of Minnesota-Duluth
5 GEOFFRION Blake F L 1.85/6'1" 87 /192 03 FEB 1988 University of Wisconsin
98 JOHNSON Erik D R 1.93/6'4" 100/ 220 21 MAR 1988 St. Louis Blues
97 KAMPFER Steve D R 1.80/5'11" 89 /196 24 SEP 1988 University of Michigan
4 Mc BAIN James D R 1.85/6'1" 84 /185 25 FEB 1988 University of Wisconsin
96 McDONAGH Ryan D L 1.85/6"1" 91/201 13 JUN 1989 University of Wisconsin
23 MONTGOMERY Kevin D L 1.88/62" 84 /185 04 APR 1988 London Racers
92 MUSE John GK L 1.88/6'2" 791174 01 AUG 1988 Boston College
9 OKPOSO Kyle F R 1.83/6'0" 91/201 16 APR 1988 University of Minnesota-Duluth
17 PACIORETTY Maximilian F L 1.88/62" 93 /205 20 NOV 1988 University of Michigan
34 PALMER Joseph GK L 1.85/6'1" 93/205 19 FEB 1988 Ohio State University
10 RAKHSHANI Rhett F R 1.78 /510" 771170 06 MAR 1988 University of Denver
95 ROE Garret F L 1.72/5'8" 7317161 22 FEB 1988 St. Cloud State
15 RUEGSEGGER Tyler F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 19 JAN 1988 University of Denver
11 RUST Matthew F L 1.78 /510" 85/187 23 MAR 1989 University of Michigan
94 RYAN Benjamin F R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 16 OCT 1988 University of Notre Dame
20 SANGUINETTI Robert D R 1.88/62" 84 /185 29 FEB 1988 Brampton Thunder
29 SCHROEDER Jordan F R 1.72/5'8" 751165 29 SEP 1990 U.S. National Team
93 SMITH Benjamin F R 1.80/511" 88/194 11 JUL 1988 Boston College
30 SMITH Jeremy GK L 1.83/6'0" 721159 13 APR 1989 Plymouth Whalers
7 STRAIT Brian D L 1.85/6'1" 91/201 04 JAN 1988 University of Boston
16 SUMMERS Christopher D L 1.88/62" 84 /185 05 FEB 1988 University of Michigan
21 SWEATT William F L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 21 SEP 1988 Colorado College Tigers
99 UNICE Josh GK L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 24 JUN 1989 Kitchener Generals
12 VAN RIEMSDYK James F L 1.91/6'3" 96 /212 04 MAY 1989 University of New Hampshire
33 WILSON Colin F L 1.85/6'1" 93/205 20 OCT 1989 University of Boston
Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : JOHANNSON Jim USA 10 MAR 1964
Head Coach : HYNES John USA 10 FEB 1975
Assistant Coach : ALLAIN Keith USA 26 SEP 1958
Assistant Coach : FOLEY Patrick USA 24 JAN 1981
Equipment Manager : BRADLEY Brock USA 17 FEB 1979
Physiotherapist : WONG Stanley USA 22 JUN 1958

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 28.12.2007

CAN - Canada

No Name 22?:;1 :e/lgf;thitn \I:\glqe;?S; Date of Birth Registration

27 ALZNER Karl D L 1.88/62" 95 /209 24 SEP 1988 Calgary Hitmen 25 DEZ 2007

1 BERNIER Jonathan GK L 1.83/6'0" 84 /185 07 AUG 1988 Lewiston MAINEiacs 25 DEZ 2007

11 BOYCHUK Zac F L 1.76 /59" 80/176 04 OCT 1989 Lethbridge Hurricanes 25 DEZ 2007

8 DOUGHTY Drew D R 1.83/6'0" 96 /212 08 DEC 1989 Guelph Storm 25 DEZ 2007

18 GILLIES Colton F L 1.92/6'4" 86 /190 12 FEB 1989 Saskatoon Blades 25 DEZ 2007

28 GIROUX Claude F R 1.81/5'11" 80/176 12 JAN 1988 Gatineau Olympiques 25 DEZ 2007

2 GODFREY Josh D R 1.83/6'0" 89/196 15 JAN 1988 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds 25 DEZ 2007

32 HALISCHUK Matthew F R 1.81/5'11" 781172 01 JUN 1988 Kitchener Rangers 25 DEZ 2007

4 HICKEY Thomas D L 1.79/5'10" 82/181 08 FEB 1989 Seattle Thunderbirds 25 DEZ 2007

21 HOLZAPFEL Riley F L 1.81/5'11" 84 /185 18 AUG 1988 Moose Jaw Warriors 25 DEZ 2007

7 LEGEIN Stefan F R 1.76 /59" 85/187 24 NOV 1988 Niagara Icedogs 25 DEZ 2007

17 MARCHAND Brad F L 1.76 /59" 83/183 11 MAY 1988 Hallifax Mooseheads 25 DEZ 2007

30 MASON Steve GK R 1.91/6'3" 84 /185 29 MAY 1988 London Knights 25 DEZ 2007

22 MATTHIAS Shawn F L 1.92/6'4" 96 /212 19 FEB 1988 Belleville Bulls 25 DEZ 2007

3 PYETT Logan D R 1.78 /510" 90/198 26 MAY 1988 Regina Pats 25 DEZ 2007

15 SCHENN Luke D R 1.88/6'2" 95 /209 02 NOV 1989 Kelowna Rockets 25 DEZ 2007

34 SIMMONDS Wayne F R 1.87/62" 791174 26 AUG 1988 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds 25 DEZ 2007

10 STAMKOS Steven F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 07 FEB 1990 Sarnia Sting 25 DEZ 2007

23 SUBBAN Pk D R 1.81/5'11" 92 /203 13 MAY 1989 Belleville Bulls 25 DEZ 2007

12 SUTTER Brandon F R 1.91/6'3" 771170 14 FEB 1989 Red Deer Rebels 25 DEZ 2007

20 TAVARES John F L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 20 SEP 1990 Oshawa Generals 25 DEZ 2007

19 TURRIS Kyle F R 1.87/62" 771170 14 AUG 1989 University of Wisconsin 25 DEZ 2007

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach : HARTSBURG Craig CAN 29 JUN 1959

Assistant Coach : JODOIN Clement CAN 10 JAN 1952

Assistant Coach : HUNT Curtis CAN 28 JAN 1967

Assistant Coach : HIRSCH Corey CAN 01 JUL 1972

General Manager : PASCALL Brad CAN 29 JUL 1970

Team Leader : SALMOND Scott CAN 04 FEB 1971

Equipment Manager : LEBLANC Serge CAN 29 SEP 1977

Physiotherapist : LANUK Mikki CAN 07 APR 1975

Physiotherapist : KOBELKA Kent CAN 13 JAN 1973

Team Doctor : BENSON Brian CAN 10 APR 1970

Team Video Coach : PRINGLE Jamie CAN 04 SEP 1975

Team Staff : BRIN Andre CAN 14 APR 1965
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F
No Jersey number

Forward
Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left

R Shoots or catches Right

IHM1420CAN_33 4.0
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 03.01.2008

CZE - Czech Republic

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

Date of Birth Registration

11 BARTEK Daniel F L 1.94/6'4" 88/194 02 OCT 1988 Brandon Wheat Kings 25 DEZ 2007
15 BORUTA Antonin D L 1.83/6'0" 76 /168 26 OCT 1988 HC Zlin 25 DEZ 2007

1 DANECEK Lukas GK L 1.77 /510" 72 /159 09 MAR 1988 HC Trinec 03 JAN 2008

14 FROLIK Michael F L 1.85/6'1" 84 /185 17 FEB 1988 Rimouski Oceanic 25 DEZ 2007
21 HAMPL Zbynek D L 1.87/62" 84 /185 22 MAR 1988 HC Trinec 25 DEZ 2007

9 JORDAN Michal D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 17 JUL 1990 Plymouth Whalers 25 DEZ 2007

30 KOVAR Jakub GK L 1.82/6'0" 84 /185 19 JUL 1988 Oshawa Generals 25 DEZ 2007
13 KUBENA Pavel F L 1.79/5'10" 79/174 01 APR 1988 HC Karlovy Vary 25 DEZ 2007
23 KUNDRATEK Tomas D R 1.86/6'1" 84 /185 26 DEC 1989 HC Trinec 25 DEZ 2007
17 KVETON David F L 1.80/5'11" 86 /190 03 JAN 1988 HC Trinec 25 DEZ 2007
12 LATAL Martin F L 1.80/5'11" 79/174 17 MAR 1988 P.E.l. Rocket 25 DEZ 2007
18 MEIDL Radek F L 1.90/6'3" 87 /192 25 NOV 1988 HC Olomouc 25 DEZ 2007
29 NEUVIRTH Michal GK L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 23 MAR 1988 Windsor Spitfires 25 DEZ 2007
24 ONDRACEK Jiri F L 1.84/6'0" 72 /159 03 JUN 1988 HC Zlin 25 DEZ 2007

6 PARYZEK Martin D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 23 MAR 1989 Ottawa 67s 25 DEZ 2007

5 PISKACEK Jan D L 1.80/511"  85/187 11 SEP 1989 E:gpli frew“ Screaming 25 DEZ 2007

4 PROKOP Patrik D L 1.82/6'0" 8717192 16 JAN 1988 HC Vitkovice Ostrava 25 DEZ 2007

25 SEMORAD Jan F R 1.84/6'0" 82/181 19 MAR 1988 HC Pardubice 25 DEZ 2007
16 SKLENAR Jakub F L 1.78 /510" 76 /168 20 MAR 1988 HC Slavia Prague 25 DEZ 2007
27 STRAPAC Petr F L 1.79/5'10" 76 /168 11 OCT 1989 HC Vitkovice Ostrava 25 DEZ 2007

3 SUCHY Jiri D L 1.78 /510" 98 /216 03 JAN 1988 Sareza Ostrava 25 DEZ 2007

28 SZTURC Roman F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 25 SEP 1989 HC Vitkovice Ostrava 25 DEZ 2007
20 VORACEK Jakub F L 1.87/62" 85/187 15 AUG 1989 Hallifax Mooseheads 25 DEZ 2007
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : HORAVA Miloslav CZE 14 AUG 1961
Assistant Coach : WEISSMANN Ondrej CZE 28 OCT 1959
Assistant Coach : RULIK Radim CZE 25 JUN 1965
General Manager : VLASAK Jaroslav CZE 21 FEB 1962
Equipment Manager : ONDRACEK Petr CZE 21 NOV 1963
Equipment Manager : MALY Vladimir CZE 20 JUN 1959
Physiotherapist : VUJOVIC Dragan CZE 03 MAY 1953
Team Doctor : HOSPODAR Vladislav CZE 16 FEB 1965

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 26.12.2007

DEN - Denmark

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 ANDERSEN Frederik GK L 1.90/6'3" 871192 02 OCT 1989 Herning Blue Fox 25 DEZ 2007

8 BOEDKER Mikkel F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 16 DEC 1989 Kitchener Rangers 25 DEZ 2007

16 ELLER Lars F L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 08 MAY 1989 Frolunda HC Gothenburg 25 DEZ 2007

7 GRONVALDT Simon D R 1.87/6'2" 80/176 30 JAN 1991 Rodovre SIK 25 DEZ 2007

22 HARDT Nichlas F L 1.80/511" 83/183 06 JUL 1988 Herlev Hornets 25 DEZ 2007
12 HENRIKSEN Jeppe F R 1.84/6'0" 85/187 09 JUN 1989 Herlev Hornets 25 DEZ 2007
20 HJULMAND Sune F R 1.82/6'0" 791174 26 FEB 1989 Esbjerg IK 25 DEZ 2007
10 HOLGAARD Lasse F R 1.89/62" 80/176 30 JAN 1989 Esbjerg IK 25 DEZ 2007
15 JENSEN Alexander F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 16 JUL 1990 Linkopings HC 25 DEZ 2007
24 JENSEN John D R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 26 APR 1988 Rodovre SIK 25 DEZ 2007
13 JENSEN Nicholas F L 1.89/62" 90/198 08 APR 1989 Linkopings HC 25 DEZ 2007

3 LARSEN Philip D R 1.82/6'0" 84 /185 07 DEC 1989 Frolunda HC Gothenburg 25 DEZ 2007

14 LASSEN Lasse F R 1.79/5'10" 791174 13 MAY 1989 Herning Blue Fox 25 DEZ 2007

4 LAURIDSEN Oliver D L 1.96/6'5" 95 /209 24 MAR 1989 Linkopings HC 25 DEZ 2007

25 LEDER Kevin F R 1.82/6'0" 82/181 26 JUL 1988 Herlev Hornets 25 DEZ 2007
11 LUND Mads F L 1.86/61" 82/181 24 NOV 1988 Soenderjyske Vojens 25 DEZ 2007

2 MOELLER Christian GK L 1.84/6'0" 741163 02 DEC 1988 Herlev Hornets 25 DEZ 2007

17 PEDERSEN Mathias D L 1.87/6'2" 90/198 02 NOV 1988 Herning Blue Fox 25 DEZ 2007
18 POULSEN Morten F L 1.85/61" 85/187 09 SEP 1988 Herning Blue Fox 25 DEZ 2007

5 RASMUSSEN Christoffer D L 1.97/6'6" 85/187 17 JAN 1989 Nordsjaelland Cobras 25 DEZ 2007

6 BIGLER Emil D R 1.88/62" 92/203 03 JUL 1988 Rodovre SIK 25 DEZ 2007

28 SVENDSEN Sebastian F L 1.75/5'9" 781172 30 JUL 1991 Frolunda HC Gothenburg 25 DEZ 2007
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : BABEY Ken CAN 24 OCT 1954
Assistant Coach : SUNDQUIST Magnus SWE 30 APR 1966
Assistant Coach : PETERSEN Erik DEN 12 AUG 1968
Assistant Coach : ANDERSEN Ernst DEN 23 JUN 1967
Team Leader : TOFT Keld DEN 14 AUG 1957
Equipment Manager : BOEDKER Jesper DEN 13 SEP 1966
Physiotherapist : RASMUSSEN Peter DEN 17 FEB 1972

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 26.12.2007

FIN - Finland

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

Date of Birth Registration

21 AALTONEN Nico F L 1.80/511" 93/205 15 JUN 1988 Lukko Rauma 25 DEZ 2007

1 HELENIUS Riku GK L 1.90/6'3" 92/203 01 MAR 1988 Seattle Thunderbirds 25 DEZ 2007

7 JALVANTI Joonas D L 1.82/6'0" 8717192 09 SEP 1988 Pelicans Lahti 25 DEZ 2007

3 JARVINEN Joonas D L 1.90/6'3" 9717214 05 JAN 1989 TPS Turku 25 DEZ 2007

27 JUUTILAINEN Jan-Mikael F L 1.82/6'0" 8717192 05 JAN 1988 Waterloo Blackhawks 25 DEZ 2007

24 KEMPPAINEN Joonas F L 1.89/62" 95/209 07 APR 1988 Assat Pori 25 DEZ 2007

8 KOUSA Mikko D R 1.76 / 5'9" 80/176 11 MAY 1988 Pelicans Lahti 25 DEZ 2007

28 LAHDE Nestori F L 1.82/6'0" 90/198 12 AUG 1989 Tappara Tampere 25 DEZ 2007

9 LAJUNEN Ville D R 1.84/6'0" 86 /190 08 MAR 1988 Blues Espoo 25 DEZ 2007

6 LEHTIVUORI Joonas D L 1.81/511" 781172 19 JUL 1988 llves Tampere 25 DEZ 2007

14 LIIVIK Siim F L 1.86/61" 86 /190 14 FEB 1988 Waterloo Blackhawks 25 DEZ 2007

26 LUCENIUS Niclas F L 1.83/6'0" 84 /185 03 MAY 1989 Tappara Tampere 25 DEZ 2007

15 MALINEN Jarkko F L 1.87/62" 80/176 17 MAR 1988 KalPa Kuopio 25 DEZ 2007

4 MALKAMAKI Miko D L 1.85/6'1" 741163 01 MAY 1988 Tappara Tampere 25 DEZ 2007

19 PESONEN Harri F L 1.82/6'0" 88/194 06 AUG 1988 JYP Jyvaskyla 25 DEZ 2007

16 POYSTI Eetu F R 1.84/6'0" 85/187 16 JAN 1989 IFK Helsinki 25 DEZ 2007

2 PUROLINNA Juha-Petteri D L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 11 JUL 1988 IFK Helsinki 25 DEZ 2007

10 PUUSTINEN Juuso F R 1.87/62" 89/196 05 APR 1988 Kamloops Blazers 25 DEZ 2007

20 SALLINEN Tomi F L 1.84/6'0" 781172 11 FEB 1989 Blues Espoo 25 DEZ 2007

23 SALMINEN Sakari F R 1.80/511" 7117157 31 MAY 1988 Assat Pori 25 DEZ 2007

30 SATERI Harri GK L 1.85/61" 86 /190 29 DEC 1989 Tappara Tampere 25 DEZ 2007

18 WARN Max F L 1.89/62" 88/194 10 JUN 1988 IFK Helsinki 25 DEZ 2007

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach : RAUTAKORPI Jukka FIN 17 DEC 1963

Assistant Coach : VUORI Juha FIN 31 MAR 1975

Assistant Coach : LAURILA Harri FIN 30 APR 1965

Assistant Coach : AIJALA Olli-Pekka FIN 11 NOV 1965

General Manager : BACKMAN Timo FIN 24 JUN 1956

Team Leader : LEMMETYINEN Hannu FIN 22 NOV 1954

Equipment Manager : MAUNULA Esa FIN 28 JUN 1964

Physiotherapist : MAKELA Tomi FIN 06 JAN 1974

Team Doctor : MARIN Tapio FIN 20 FEB 1949
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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No Name

TEAM ROSTER
As of 26.12.2007

KAZ - Kazakhstan

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

14 BOLYAKIN Yevgeni D L 1.77 /510" 721159 30 APR 1990 Irtysh Pavlodar 25 DEZ 2007

16 FAST Konstantin D L 1.91/6'3" 82/181 22 MAR 1988 Kazakhmys 25 DEZ 2007

19 GASNIKQOV Yevgeni F L 1.76 / 5'9" 767168 18 JAN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEZ 2007

13 GERASSIMOQV Alexandr D L 1.86/6'1" 84 /185 01 JAN 1988 Irtysh Pavlodar 25 DEZ 2007

8 IVANOV Nikita F L 1.92/6'4" 85/187 31 MAR 1989 Barys Astana 25 DEZ 2007

11 KACHULIN Mikhail F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 25 JAN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEZ 2007

7 KAZNACHEYEV Alexandr F R 1.85/61" 791174 27 MAR 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEZ 2007

25 KITSYN Kirill F L 1.76 / 5'9" 7317161 13 AUG 1988 Metallurg Novokuznetsk 25 DEZ 2007

17 KORESHKOV Rostislav F L 1.87/62" 81/179 24 DEC 1989 Barys Astana 25 DEZ 2007

9 KURSHUK Alexandr D L 1.78/5'10" 7317161 27 SEP 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEZ 2007

24 MAZULA Eduard F L 1.77 /510" 68 /150 21 MAR 1990 Irtysh Pavlodar 25 DEZ 2007

29 PARAMZIN Semyon F L 1.87/62" 82/181 03 JUN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEZ 2007

23 RAMAZANOV Damir D R 1.70 /57" 791174 17 AUG 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEZ 2007

30 RUDOLF Sergei GK L 1.63/5'4" 527115 20 SEP 1988 Barys Astana 25 DEZ 2007

18 RYMAREYV Yevgeni F L 1.75/5'9" 7317161 09 SEP 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEZ 2007

4 SAVCHENKO Roman D L 1.90/6'3" 83/183 28 JUL 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEZ 2007

26 SAVENKOV Konstantin F L 1.91/6'3" 741163 25 MAR 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEZ 2007

1 SMOLNIKOV Mikhail GK L 1.75/5'9" 70/ 154 15 MAR 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEZ 2007

15 TIKHONQV Dmitri D L 1.76 /1 5'9" 80/176 22 MAR 1989 Irtysh Pavlodar 25 DEZ 2007

28 TUMASHOV Yevgeni D L 1.87/62" 85/187 02 NOV 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEZ 2007

21 VITOSHKIN Stanislav F R 1.72/5'8" 80/176 16 JAN 1988 Barys Astana 25 DEZ 2007

12 VOROBYQV Yakov F L 1.82/6'0" 70/ 154 07 JUL 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEZ 2007

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach : BOLYAKIN Oleg RUS 23 SEP 1965

Assistant Coach : BELYAYEYV Vladimir KAZ 20 OCT 1958

General Manager : KOZHABEKOQV Yerlan KAZ 17 FEB 1959

Team Leader : ZLOTNIKOV Anatoli KAZ 09 MAR 1939

Equipment Manager : KABYSH Vitali KAZ 15 FEB 1971

Team Doctor : VOLKOV Vladimir KAZ 02 SEP 1947

Team Staff : KACHULINA lllariya KAZ 29 MAR 1959

Team Staff : KARATAYEV Gleb KAZ 24 APR 1981
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 26.12.2007

RUS - Russia

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

23 ALEXANDROV VYuri D R 1.89/62" 85/187 24 JUN 1988 Severstal Cherepovets 25 DEZ 2007

12 ANISIMOV Artem F R 1.90/6'3" 80/176 24 MAY 1988 Hartford Wolf Pack 25 DEZ 2007

1 BOBROVSKY Sergei GK L 1.82/6'0" 751165 20 SEP 1988 Metallurg Novokuznetsk 25 DEZ 2007

10 BODROV Evgeni F L 1.84/6'0" 741163 08 JAN 1988 Lada Togliatti 25 DEZ 2007

7 CHEREPANOV Alexei F R 1.85/61" 781172 15 JAN 1989 Avangard Omsk 25 DEZ 2007

28 CHUDINOV Maxim D L 1.77 /510" 781172 25 MAR 1990 Severstal Cherepovets 25 DEZ 2007

27 DADONOV Evgeni F L 1.80/511" 751165 12 MAR 1989 Traktor Chelyabinsk 25 DEZ 2007

3 DORONIN Pavel D L 1.85/61" 767168 21 AUG 1988 Salavat Yulaev Ufa 25 DEZ 2007

21 FILATOV Nikita F L 1.80/511" 751165 25 MAY 1990 CSKA Moscow 25 DEZ 2007

30 GALIMOV Stanislav GK L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 12 FEB 1988 AK Bars Kazan 25 DEZ 2007

16 GOLUBTSOV Vadim F R 1.84/6'0" 80/176 02 JAN 1988 Amur Khabarovsk 25 DEZ 2007

9 GORDEYEV Artem F L 1.87/62" 84 /185 15 SEP 1988 Salavat Yulaev Ufa 25 DEZ 2007

6 KALIMULIN Marat D R 1.85/61" 82/181 12 AUG 1988 Lada Togliatti 25 DEZ 2007

13 KOROLEV Anton F L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 26 JAN 1988 Neftyanik Leninogorsk 25 DEZ 2007

18 KUGRYSHEYV Dmitri F L 1.81/511" 751165 18 JAN 1990 CSKA Moscow 25 DEZ 2007

8 KURBATOV Evgeni D L 1.87/62" 93/205 18 MAY 1988 Avangard Omsk 25 DEZ 2007

15 MAMIN Maxim F L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 17 MAY 1988 Metallurg Magnitogorsk 25 DEZ 2007

29 MILEKHIN Mikhail F L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 02 NOV 1988 Krylia Sovetov Moscow 25 DEZ 2007

17 SAYUSTOV Dmitri F L 1.86/61" 80/176 13 FEB 1988 Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod 25 DEZ 2007

20 SELEZNEV Yakov D L 1.84/6'0" 81/179 04 AUG 1989 Neftyanik Almetievsk 25 DEZ 2007

11 TIKHONOV Viktor F L 1.85/6'1" 75 /165 12 MAY 1988 Severstal Cherepovets 25 DEZ 2007

24 VOINOV Vijacheslav D R 1.80/511" 781172 15 JAN 1990 Traktor Chelyabinsk 25 DEZ 2007

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach : NEMCHINOV Sergei RUS 14 JAN 1964

Assistant Coach : POPOV Vladimir RUS 03 MAR 1953

Assistant Coach : KOLUZGANOV Vladimir RUS 18 MAY 1944

Assistant Coach : KARPIN Andrei RUS 25 NOV 1963

General Manager : KOCHETKOQV Alexei RUS 29 JUN 1950

Team Leader : MAYOROV Boris RUS 11 FEB 1938

Equipment Manager : PAPKQV Igor RUS 01 OCT 1982

Physiotherapist : BELYAKOV Vladimir RUS 06 OCT 1938

Team Doctor : BORODIN Alexander RUS 17 JUN 1958

Team Staff : GERASIMOQV Vladimir RUS 29 JUN 1969
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 27.12.2007

SUl - Switzerland

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

29 AUGSBURGER Gaetan F L 1.78/5'10" 781172 04 APR 1988 HC Geneve Servette 25 DEZ 2007
25 BERGER Pascal F R 1.76 /1 5'9" 80/176 24 MAR 1989 SC Bern 25 DEZ 2007
19 BYKOV Andrei F R 1.73/5'8" 70/ 154 10 FEB 1988 HC Fribourg-Gotteron 25 DEZ 2007
15 DONATI Gianni F L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 06 MAR 1989 HC Davos 25 DEZ 2007
30 FLUELER Lukas GK L 1.92/6'4" 95/209 22 OCT 1988 GCK Lions Zurich 25 DEZ 2007
10 FROIDEVAUX Etienne F L 1.81/511" 83/183 20 MAR 1989 SC Bern 25 DEZ 2007

3 GEERING Patrick D L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 12 FEB 1990 GCK Lions Zurich 25 DEZ 2007

11 HOLLENSTEIN Denis F L 1.82/6'0" 781172 15 OCT 1989 Guelph Storm 27 DEZ 2007
17 JACQUEMET Arnaud F R 1.85/6'1" 86 /190 29 MAR 1988 Kootenay Ice 25 DEZ 2007
27 JOSI Roman D L 1.86/61" 83/183 01 JUN 1990 SC Bern 25 DEZ 2007
23 LEMM Aurelio F L 1.82/6'0" 767168 16 MAY 1988 ZSC Zurich Lions 25 DEZ 2007
13 LOTSCHER Kevin F R 1.89/62" 90/198 17 FEB 1988 Lausanne HC 25 DEZ 2007

4 MAURER Marco D L 1.89/62" 96 /212 21 FEB 1988 EV Zug 25 DEZ 2007

20 MAYER Robert GK L 1.85/61" 86 /190 09 OCT 1989 St. John Sea Dogs 25 DEZ 2007
22 SBISA Luca D L 1.87/62" 88/194 30 JAN 1990 Lethbridge Hurricanes 25 DEZ 2007

8 SCHLAGENHAUF Roman F L 1.87/62" 85/187 17 MAR 1989 Kloten Flyers 25 DEZ 2007

18 SCIARONI Gregory F R 1.82/6'0" 83/183 07 APR 1989 HC Ambri-Piotta 25 DEZ 2007

5 STOOP Lukas D R 1.81/511" 82/181 01 MAR 1990 HC Davos 25 DEZ 2007

24 SURI Reto F L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 25 MAR 1989 Kloten Flyers 25 DEZ 2007

7 WEBER Yannick D R 1.79/5'10" 89/196 23 SEP 1988 Kitchener Rangers 25 DEZ 2007

2 WELTI Marc D L 1.85/61" 85/187 27 JAN 1988 Kloten Flyers 27 DEZ 2007

6 WIESER Dino F L 1.81/511" 83/183 13 JUN 1989 HC Davos 25 DEZ 2007
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : KOLLIKER Jakob Sul 21 JUL 1953
Assistant Coach : RITSCH Andreas Sul 23 JUN 1961

Assistant Coach : REINHARD Alex Sul 23 MAR 1974
Team Leader : MAZZETTI Roberto Sul 10 AUG 1955

Equipment Manager : RUTISHAUSER Jorg Sul 22 MAR 1950
Physiotherapist : RITTER Thomas Sul 26 MAY 1968
Team Doctor : NAROZNY Martin Sul 04 DEC 1966

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 26.12.2007

SVK - Slovakia

No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

23 BALIS Milan D L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 08 JUN 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007
17 BENA Adam D R 1.76 / 5'9" 76 /168 14 MAR 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007

8 BIRO Marek D L 1.95/6'5" 98/216 08 FEB 1988 Windsor Spitfires 25 DEZ 2007

18 CALADI Erik F L 1.80/5'11" 84 /185 01 APR 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007
22 CESIK Matej F L 1.87/62" 83/183 26 JUN 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007

7 DALOGA Marek D L 1.92/6'4" 80/176 10 MAR 1989 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007

28 DURIS Oliver F L 191/6'3" 92 /203 13 SEP 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007
30 HIADLOVSKY Tomas GK L 1.81/5'11" 76 /168 15 DEC 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007

1 HUDACEK Julius GK R 1.84/6'0" 791174 09 AUG 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007

25 JANCOVIC Dalimir F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 28 JAN 1989 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007
15 JURIK Milan F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 28 FEB 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007

4 KOZAK Michal D L 1.87/6'2" 85/187 27 JAN 1989 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007

3 KRAJCIK Kristian D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 21 MAR 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007

14 LUSNAK Patrik F L 1.80/511" 83/183 06 NOV 1988 Sudbury Wolves 25 DEZ 2007

6 MARCINKO Tomas F R 1.94/6'4" 94 /207 11 APR 1988 Barrie Colts 25 DEZ 2007

26 MIKUS Juraj D L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 30 NOV 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007
12 ROHAC Ivan F L 1.83/6'0" 86 /190 25 MAR 1988 Kamloops Blazers 25 DEZ 2007
29 SINKOVIC Julius F L 1.80/5'11" 781172 24 MAR 1988 Val dOr Foreurs 25 DEZ 2007
19 SKOKAN David F L 1.83/6'0" 8717192 06 DEC 1988 Rimouski Oceanic 25 DEZ 2007

9 SLOVAK Marek F R 1.70/57" 737161 23 SEP 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007

11 SUJA Jakub F L 1.84/6'0" 89/196 01 NOV 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007

5 ZUKAL Marek D R 1.92/6'4" 96 /212 23 AUG 1988 HK SR 20 Puchov 25 DEZ 2007
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : MIKES Stefan SVK 28 MAR 1965
Assistant Coach : KOMPAS Robert SVK 16 APR 1970
General Manager : ULEHLA Roman SVK 14 MAR 1962
Team Leader : FRUHAUF Jozef SVK 24 JAN 1950
Equipment Manager : LADECKY Rastislav SVK 26 APR 1979
Physiotherapist : ONDREJKA Lubos SVK 11 MAY 1977
Team Doctor : CARSKY Stanislav SVK 20 MAY 1962

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 02.01.2008

SWE - Sweden

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

29 ALCEN Johan F L 1.86/61" 86 /190 11 MAR 1988 Brynas IF Gavle 25 DEZ 2007

9 ANDERSEN Niclas D L 1.85/6'1" 91/201 28 APR 1988 Brynas IF Gavle 25 DEZ 2007

18 ANDERSSON Joakim F L 1.88/6'2" 93 /205 05 FEB 1989 Frolunda HC Gothenburg 25 DEZ 2007

22 BACKLUND Mikael F L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 17 MAR 1989 VIK Vasteras HK 25 DEZ 2007

4 BERGLUND Kiristofer D L 1.77 /510" 82/181 12 AUG 1988 IF Bjorkloven 25 DEZ 2007

15 BERGLUND Patrik F L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 02 JUN 1988 VIK Vasteras HK 25 DEZ 2007

7 CARLSSON Jonathan D R 1.85/6'1" 90/198 05 AUG 1988 Brynas IF Gavle 25 DEZ 2007

8 EKLUND Oscar D L 1.82/6'0" 84 /185 27 AUG 1988 Djurgardens IF Stockholm 25 DEZ 2007

1 ENROTH Jhonas GK L 1.79/5'10" 791174 25 JUN 1988 Sodertalje SK 25 DEZ 2007

23 FIGREN Robin F R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 07 MAR 1988 Edmonton Oil Kings 25 DEZ 2007

16 FORSBERG Tobias F R 1.84/6'0" 84 /185 05 APR 1988 MODO Ornskoldsvik 25 DEZ 2007

12 HAGELIN Carl F L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 23 AUG 1988 University of Michigan 25 DEZ 2007

6 HEDMAN Victor D L 1.98/6'6" 100/ 220 18 DEC 1990 MODO Ornskoldsvik 25 DEZ 2007

10 KEMPE Mario F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 19 SEP 1988 St. John's Fog Devils 25 DEZ 2007

25 LAGERSTROM Tony F L 1.86/6'1" 86 /190 19 JUL 1988 Sodertalje SK 25 DEZ 2007

24 LARSSON Tomas F L 1.85/61" 90/198 16 JAN 1988 Skelleftea AIK 25 DEZ 2007

17 LUNDH Patrik F L 1.79/5'10" 781172 12 JUN 1988 Malmo IF Redhawks 25 DEZ 2007

2 MOE Eric D R 1.81/5'11" 88/194 06 MAR 1988 Timra IK 25 DEZ 2007

26 MOLLER Oscar F R 1.80/511" 83/183 22 JAN 1989 Chilliwack Bruins 25 DEZ 2007

3 MOTIN Johan D R 1.87/62" 92/203 10 OCT 1989 Bofors IK Karlskoga 26 DEZ 2007

30 RIDDERWALL Stefan GK L 1.88/62" 90/198 05 MAR 1988 Djurgardens IF Stockholm 25 DEZ 2007

21 a\ggrl:luSSSON PAAJARVI F L 1.86/6'1" 87 /192 12 APR 1991 Timra IK 25 DEZ 2007

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach : MARTS Par SWE 30 APR 1953

Assistant Coach : SUNDSTROM Peter SWE 14 DEC 1961

Assistant Coach : LADHE Stefan SWE 14 JUN 1969

Team Leader : THOLSON Staffan SWE 22 MAY 1949

Equipment Manager : LINDHOLM Per SWE 10 JUL 1959

Equipment Manager : BACKMAN Per Ake SWE 22 APR 1967

Physiotherapist : THURES Par SWE 14 AUG 1973

Physiotherapist : AHLSTRAND Mattias SWE 16 AUG 1972

Team Doctor : SANDSTROM Bjorn SWE 09 AUG 1956

Team Doctor : NORDSTROM UIf SWE 28 MAY 1964

Team Video Coach : FREDRIKSSON Marten SWE 26 JAN 1972

Team Staff : GRONBORG Rikard SWE 08 JUN 1968

Team Staff : FELTENMARK Anders SWE 31 AUG 1961
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence

F Forward

GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 26.12.2007

USA - USA

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

Date of Birth Registration

24 BLUM Jonathon D R 1.85/61" 771170 30 JAN 1989 Vancouver Giants 25 DEZ 2007
19 CARMAN Mike F oL 1.83/6'0" 83/183 14 APR 1988 ,\U/I?r']‘:]eef(';éf’éuluth 25 DEZ 2007
28 COLE lan D L 1.85/61" 96 /212 21 FEB 1989 Notre Dame 25 DEZ 2007
27 FAIRCHILD Cade D L 1.78/5'10"  83/183  15JAN 1989 ,\Uﬂ?r']‘;“zr:c')téf’éuluth 25 DEZ 2007
22 FLYNN RYAN F R 1.91/63" 95 / 209 22 MAR 1988 ,\U/I?r']‘:]eef(';éf’éuluth 26 DEZ 2007

5 GEOFFRION Blake F L 1.85/6'1" 877192 03 FEB 1988 University of Wisconsin 25 DEZ 2007

23 MONTGOMERY Kevin D L 1.88/62" 84 /185 04 APR 1988 London Racers 25 DEZ 2007

4 Mc BAIN Jamie D R 1.85/6'1" 84 /185 25 FEB 1988 University of Wisconsin 25 DEZ 2007

9 OKPOSO Kyle F R 1.83/60" 91/201 16 APR 1988 ,\Uﬂ?r']‘;“zr:c')téf’éuluth 25 DEZ 2007

17 PACIORETTY Max F L 1.88/62" 93 /205 20 NOV 1988 University of Michigan 25 DEZ 2007
34 PALMER Joe GK L 1.85/61" 93 /205 19 FEB 1988 Ohio State University 25 DEZ 2007
10 RAKHSHANI Rhett F R 1.78/510"  77/170 06 MAR 1988 University of Denver 25 DEZ 2007
15 RUEGSEGGER Tyler F R 1.80/511"  82/181 19 JAN 1988 University of Denver 25 DEZ 2007
11 RUST Matt F L 1.78/510"  85/187 23 MAR 1989 University of Michigan 25 DEZ 2007
20 SANGUINETTI Bobby D R 1.88/62" 84/185 29 FEB 1988 Brampton Thunder 25 DEZ 2007
29 SCHROEDER Jordan F R 1.72/58" 751165 29 SEP 1990 U.S. National Team 25 DEZ 2007
30 SMITH Jeremy GK L 1.83/60" 721159 13 APR 1989 Plymouth Whalers 25 DEZ 2007

7 STRAIT Brian D L 1.85/61" 91/201 04 JAN 1988 University of Boston 25 DEZ 2007

16 SUMMERS Chris D L 1.88/62" 84/185 05 FEB 1988 University of Michigan 25 DEZ 2007
21 SWEATT Bill F oL 1.83/60" 81/179 21 SEP 1988 Colorado College Tigers 25 DEZ 2007
12 van RIEMSDYK James F L 1.91/6'3" 96 /212 04 MAY 1989 University of New Hampshire 25 DEZ 2007
33 WILSON Colin F L 1.85/61" 93 /205 20 OCT 1989 University of Boston 25 DEZ 2007
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : HYNES John USA 10 FEB 1975
Assistant Coach : FOLEY Patrick USA 24 JAN 1981
Assistant Coach : ALLAIN Keith USA 26 SEP 1958
Team Leader : JOHANNSON Jim USA 10 MAR 1964
Equipment Manager : BRADLEY Brock USA 17 FEB 1979
Physiotherapist : WONG Stanley USA 22 JUN 1958

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM1420USA_33 3.0 Report Created 26.12.2007 15:26 Page 1
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

Playing Statistics
No Name

1 BERNIER Jonathan
2 GODFREY Josh

3 PYETT Logan

4 HICKEY Thomas

7 LEGEIN Stefan

8 DOUGHTY Drew
10 STAMKOS Steven
11 BOYCHUK Zac
12 SUTTER Brandon
15 SCHENN Luke

17 MARCHAND Brad
18 GILLIES Colton
19 TURRIS Kyle

20 TAVARES John
21 HOLZAPFEL Riley

22 MATTHIAS Shawn
23 SUBBAN Pk

27 ALZNER Karl

28 GIROUX Claude
30 MASON Steve

32 HALISCHUK Matthew
34 SIMMONDS Wayne

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name

1 BERNIER Jonathan
30 MASON Steve

As of 06.01.2008
Including Game 31

CAN-Canada

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK 700 0
D 705 5
D 701 1
D 701 1
F 711 2
D 704 4
F 715 6
F 700 0
F 701 1
D 700 0
F 742 6
F 710 1
F 7 4 4 8
F 741 5
F 700 0
F 731 4
D 700 0
D 711 2
F 72 4 6
GK 700 0
F 723 5
F 700 0
GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%

7 7 2 119:53 2831
7 7 5 303:36  71.69

+2
+1
+4
+2

o A~ b~

0
+1
0
+1
+5

o NN MO

+2
+1
+3
0
0

o NN O D

+2

0
+2
+4

O WO N B~

N

+3

0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 0 18 0.00
0 0 0 0 13 0.00
0 0 0 0 5 0.00
0 0 0 0 16 6.25
0 0 0 0 13 0.00
0 0 0 0 13 7.69
0 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 0 0 0 5 0.00
0 0 0 0 2 0.00
0 0 0 0 14 2857
0 0 0 0 5 20.00
0 0 3 0 22 18.18
0 0 3 0 21 19.05
0 0 0 0 2 0.00
0 0 1 0 20 15.00
0 0 0 0 3 0.00
0 0 1 0 6 16.67
0 0 2 0 10 20.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 0 2 100.00
0 0 0 0 9 0.00

GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L

4
6 1

72 76 9474 2.00 1101
17 123 95.12 1.19 1500

LEGEND

A Assists G
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD
GPI Games played indeed GPT
GWG Game winning goals L
MIP% MIP in percentage No
Pos Position on team PPG
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG
SOG  Shots on goal SVS
T Number of games tied w

Goals
Goalkeeper dressed

Number of games played by team

Number of games lost
Jersey number

Power play goals
Shorthanded goals
Saves

Number of games won

GA
GP

GTG

MIP
PIM

PTS

SO

SVS%

+/-

Goals against

Number of games played
Game tying goals

Minutes and seconds played

Penalties
Points
Shutouts

in minutes

SVS in percentage from total SOG
Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM1420CAN_83 8.0
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 05.01.2008

Including Game 31

CZE -Czech Republic

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 DANECEK Lukas GK 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 SUCHY Jiri D 200 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 PROKOP Patrik D 6 01 1 25 -2 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
5 PISKACEK Jan D 502 2 2 -1 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 PARYZEK Martin D 6 00 0 6 -1 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
9 JORDAN Michal D 6 01 1 4 +4 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
11 BARTEK Daniel F 621 3 0 +2 0 0 1 0 10 20.00
12 LATAL Martin F 6 20 2 4 -1 0 0 0 1 10 20.00
13 KUBENA Pavel F 6 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
14 FROLIK Michael F 6 50 5 14 +2 0 0 1 0 27 1852
15 BORUTA Antonin D 611 2 0 +4 0 0 1 0 11 9.09
16 SKLENAR Jakub F 6 40 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 4444
17 KVETON David F 100 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
18 MEIDL Radek F 611 2 4 -1 0 0 0 0 8 1250
20 VORACEK Jakub F 6 06 6 4 +4 0 0 0 0 17 0.00
21 HAMPL Zbynek D 610 1 4 -2 0 0 1 0 9 11.11
23 KUNDRATEK Tomas D 610 1 2 -1 0 0 1 0 10 10.00
24 ONDRACEK Jiri F 6 05 5 8 +2 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
25 SEMORAD Jan F 6 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
27 STRAPAC Petr F 610 1 0 -2 0 0 1 0 4 25.00
28 SZTURC Roman F 6 01 1 14 +1 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
29 NEUVIRTH Michal GK 6 00 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
30 KOVAR Jakub GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 DANECEK Lukas 6 1 0 00:00 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0000O0
29 NEUVIRTH Michal 6 6 4 240:00 66.67 10 101 111 90.99 2.50 0202
30 KOVAR Jakub 6 5 2 120:00 33.33 6 30 36 83.33 3.00 0101
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey nhumber PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM1420CZE_837.0 Report Created 05.01.2008 20:55 Page 1
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 05.01.2008

Including Game 31

DEN -Denmark

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 ANDERSEN Frederik GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MOELLER Christian GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 LARSEN Philip D 611 2 6 -13 0 0 1 0 11 9.09
4 LAURIDSEN Oliver D 6 02 2 14 -9 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
5 RASMUSSEN Christoffer D 6 01 1 14 -2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 BIGLER Emil D 500 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 GRONVALDT Simon D 6 01 1 6 -2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 BOEDKER Mikkel F 6 2 4 6 2 -7 0 0 2 0 24 833
10 HOLGAARD Lasse F 6 01 1 4 -7 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
11 LUND Mads F 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
12 HENRIKSEN Jeppe F 6 00 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 JENSEN Nicholas F 400 0 4 -3 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
14 LASSEN Lasse F 6 00 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
15 JENSEN Alexander F 6 00 0 2 -7 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
16 ELLER Lars F 6 33 6 37 -5 0 0 2 0 19 1579
17 PEDERSEN Mathias D 6 00 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
18 POULSEN Morten F 6 21 3 0 -7 0 0 1 0 10 20.00
20 HJULMAND Sune F 611 2 8 -10 0 0 1 0 7 1429
22 HARDT Nichlas F 6 2 2 4 6 -5 0 0 1 0 14 1429
24 JENSEN John D 6 00 0 2 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
25 LEDER Kevin F 510 1 0 -5 0 0 0 0 5 20.00
28 SVENDSEN Sebastian F 500 0o 4 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 ANDERSEN Frederik 6 6 4 213:32 5951 20 117 137 85.40 5.62 0004
2 MOELLER Christian 6 6 3 145:16 40.49 12 76 88 86.36 4.96 0003
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM1420DEN_83 7.0 Report Created 05.01.2008 20:54 Page 1
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

Playing Statistics

No Name

As of 05.01.2008
Including Game 31

FIN-Finland

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 HELENIUS Riku GK 6 00 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 PUROLINNA Juha-Petteri D 6 01 1 6 -3 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
3 JARVINEN Joonas D 500 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 MALKAMAKI Miko D 6 00 0 33 -1 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 LEHTIVUORI Joonas D 6 01 1 6 -4 0 0 0 0 11 0.00
7 JALVANTI Joonas D 6 13 4 4 -1 0 0 1 0 15 6.67
8 KOUSA Mikko D 612 3 4 -3 0 0 1 0 14 7.14
9 LAJUNEN Ville D 6 0 3 3 6 -1 0 0 0 0 16 0.00
10 PUUSTINEN Juuso F 6 41 5 12 -3 0 0 2 0 26 15.38
14 LIIVIK Siim F 6 01 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
15 MALINEN Jarkko F 610 1 0 -5 0 0 0 0 6 16.67
16 POYSTI Eetu F 6 01 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
18 WARN Max F 611 2 6 -4 0 0 0 0 9 11.11
19 PESONEN Harri F 6 21 3 0 -3 0 0 0 0 9 2222
20 SALLINEN Tomi F 6 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0.00
21 AALTONEN Nico F 6 31 4 0 +1 0 0 2 0 14 2143
23 SALMINEN Sakari F 613 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 11.11
24 KEMPPAINEN Joonas F 6 21 3 4 -2 0 0 1 0 9 2222
26 LUCENIUS Niclas F 6 2 4 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 11 18.18
27 JUUTILAINEN Jan-Mikael F 515 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 7.69
28 LAHDE Nestori F 6 00 0 4 -3 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
30 SATERI Harri GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 HELENIUS Riku 6 6 4 214:09 58.71 12 76 88 86.36 3.36 1202
30 SATERI Harri 6 6 3 150:38 41.29 10 72 82 87.80 3.98 0003
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
IHM1420FIN_83 7.0 Report Created 05.01.2008 20:54 Page 1
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

Playing Statistics
No Name

1 SMOLNIKOV Mikhail

4 SAVCHENKO Roman

7 KAZNACHEYEV Alexandr
8 IVANOV Nikita

9 KURSHUK Alexandr

11 KACHULIN Mikhail

12 VOROBYOV Yakov

13 GERASSIMOQV Alexandr
14 BOLYAKIN Yevgeni

15 TIKHONQV Dmitri

16 FAST Konstantin

17 KORESHKOV Rostislav
18 RYMAREYV Yevgeni

19 GASNIKOV Yevgeni

21 VITOSHKIN Stanislav

23 RAMAZANOV Damir
24 MAZULA Eduard

25 KITSYN Kirill

26 SAVENKOV Konstantin
28 TUMASHOV Yevgeni

29 PARAMZIN Semyon
30 RUDOLF Sergei

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name

1 SMOLNIKOV Mikhail

As of 05.01.2008
Including Game 31

KAZ -Kazakhstan

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK 6 00 0
D 6 03 3
F 6 00 0
F 6 00 0
GK 610 1
F 611 2
F 6 40 4
D 6 00 0
D 601 1
D 6 00 0
D 501 1
F 6 00 0
F 6 61 7
F 612 3
F 6 03 3
D 6 00 0
F 6 00 0
F 601 1
F 611 2
D 6 00 0
F 6 02 2
GK 500 0
GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%

6 6 5 281:26 78.18

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
12 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
4 -4 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
10 -2 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
8 0 0 1 0 3 3333
4 -3 0 0 0 0 9 1111
8 -1 0 0 2 0 19 2105
8 -4 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
8 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 +1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
0 +2 0 0 1 1 30 20.00
6 +2 0 0 1 0 11 9.09
12 0 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 -3 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
2 0 0 0 0 0 15 0.00
0 -4 0 0 0 0 3 3333
6 -4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
0 -3 0 0 0 0 10 o0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
25 190 215 88.37 5.33 0104

9 KURSHUK Alexandr 6 6 0 00:00  0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0000O0
30 RUDOLF Sergei 6 5 3 78:34 21.82 2 62 64 96.88 153 0201
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of 05.01.2008

Including Game 31

RUS -Russia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 BOBROVSKY Sergei GK 700 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 DORONIN Pavel D 702 2 2 +2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 KALIMULIN Marat D 713 4 8 +2 0 0 1 0 9 11.11
7 CHEREPANOV Alexei F 6 33 6 2 +3 0 0 0 0 17 17.65
8 KURBATOV Evgeni D 723 5 6 +1 0 0 1 0 22 9.09
9 GORDEYEV Artem F 722 4 2 +4 0 0 0 0 10 20.00
10 BODROV Evgeni F 713 4 6 +5 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
11 TIKHONOQV Viktor F 75 2 7 6 -1 0 0 3 0 26 19.23
12 ANISIMOV Artem F 713 4 6 +4 0 0 0 0 12 833
13 KOROLEV Anton F 731 4 4 +2 0 0 0 0 15 20.00
15 MAMIN Maxim F 703 3 6 +1 0 0 0 0 12 0.00
16 GOLUBTSOV Vadim F 712 3 2 -2 0 0 1 0 20 5.00
17 SAYUSTOV Dmitri F 713 4 6 -1 0 0 1 0 13 7.69
18 KUGRYSHEV Dmitri F 713 4 4 +3 0 0 0 0 14 7.14
20 SELEZNEV Yakov D 710 1 8 +1 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
21 FILATQOV Nikita F 745 9 10 +7 0 0 1 0 27 1481
23 ALEXANDROV Yuri D 710 1 4 +4 0 0 0 0 5 20.00
24 VOINOQV Vijacheslav D 701 1 0 +1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
27 DADONOV Evgeni F 700 0 4 -1 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
28 CHUDINOV Maxim D 701 1 0 +4 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
29 MILEKHIN Mikhail F 701 1 2 +1 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
30 GALIMOV Stanislav GK 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 BOBROVSKY Sergei 7 7 6 366:07 85.92 15 169 184 9185 2.46 0402
30 GALIMOQV Stanislav 7 7 1 60:00 14.08 4 24 28 85.71 4.00 0100
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 05.01.2008

Including Game 31
SUI- Switzerland

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 WELTI Marc D 6 00 0 2 +3 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 GEERING Patrick D 6 00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
4 MAURER Marco D 610 1 12 +1 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
5 STOOP Lukas D 6 00 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 WIESER Dino F 612 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 16.67
7 WEBER Yannick D 6 2 4 6 14 -2 0 0 1 0 27 741
8 SCHLAGENHAUF Roman F 610 1 2 -1 0 0 1 0 8 12.50
10 FROIDEVAUX Etienne F 6 15 6 4 +1 0 0 0 0 9 1111
11 HOLLENSTEIN Denis F 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
13 LOTSCHER Kevin F 610 1 8 -2 0 0 0 0 25 4.00
15 DONATI Gianni F 6 00 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
17 JACQUEMET Arnaud F 6 26 8 4 +1 0 0 2 0 17 11.76
18 SCIARONI Gregory F 610 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
19 BYKOV Andrei F 513 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 1250
20 MAYER Robert GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 SBISA Luca D 6 00 0 4 -1 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
23 LEMM Aurelio F 6 33 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 14 2143
24 SURI Reto F 6 22 4 0 +1 0 0 0 0 20 10.00
25 BERGER Pascal F 6 00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 14 0.00
27 JOSI Roman D 6 01 1 4 -3 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
29 AUGSBURGER Gaetan F 6 00 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
30 FLUELER Lukas GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
20 MAYER Robert 6 6 5 303:04 83.64 16 136 152 89.47  3.17 0104
30 FLUELER Lukas 6 6 1 59:16 16.36 4 37 41 90.24 4.05 0001
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

Playing Statistics
No Name

1 HUDACEK Julius

3 KRAJCIK Kiristian
4 KOZAK Michal

5 ZUKAL Marek

6 MARCINKO Tomas

7 DALOGA Marek
8 BIRO Marek
9 SLOVAK Marek
11 SUJA Jakub
12 ROHAC Ivan

14 LUSNAK Patrik
15 JURIK Milan
17 BENA Adam
18 CALADI Erik
19 SKOKAN David

22 CESIK Matej

23 BALIS Milan

25 JANCOVIC Dalimir
26 MIKUS Juraj

28 DURIS Oliver

29 SINKOVIC Julius
30 HIADLOVSKY Tomas

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name

1 HUDACEK Julius

As of 05.01.2008
Including Game 31

SVK -Slovakia

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK 6 00 0
D 6 00 0
D 6 00 0
D 6 00 0
F 6 2 4 6
D 6 00 0
D 6 01 1
F 6 27 9
F 601 1
F 6 3 2 5
F 6 2 3 5
F 6 00 0
D 601 1
F 6 4 2 6
F 6 2 6 8
F 611 2
D 612 3
F 621 3
D 612 3
F 620 2
F 6 02 2
GK 6 00 0
GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%

6 6 6 359:08 100.00

0
2 +2
6 -2
2 0
12 +3
2 +2
12 +2
12 +2
0 0
6 +2
2 +1
2 +1
8 +3
0 -1
6 +1
8 +3
14 +3
8 +3
0 +2
4 +1
2 +1
0

o
o
o
o

0 0.00
1 0.00
8 0.00
1 0.00
15 13.33

O O O o
O O O o
O O O o
O O O o

3 0.00
10 0.00
15.38
8 0.00
11 27.27

o oo oo
o oo oo
= O r OO
O oo oo
=
w

19 10.53
1 0.00
0.00
16 25.00
14 14.29

o oo oo
o oo oo
N WO O R
o oo oo
I
~

7 14.29
8 1250
6 33.33
8 1250
9 2222

O O O o o
O O O oo
O O O r o
O O O O

o
o
o
o
~

0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00

GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
16 186 202 92.08 2.67 1303

30 HIADLOVSKY Tomas 6 6 0 00:00 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0000O0
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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Playing Statistics

No Name

1 ENROTH Jhonas

2 MOE Eric

3 MOTIN Johan

4 BERGLUND Kristofer
6 HEDMAN Victor

7 CARLSSON Jonathan
8 EKLUND Oscar
9 ANDERSEN Niclas
10 KEMPE Mario
12 HAGELIN Carl

15 BERGLUND Patrik

16 FORSBERG Tobias

17 LUNDH Patrik

18 ANDERSSON Joakim

21 SVENSSON PAAJARVI Magnus

22 BACKLUND Mikael
23 FIGREN Robin

24 LARSSON Tomas
25 LAGERSTROM Tony
26 MOLLER Oscar

29 ALCEN Johan
30 RIDDERWALL Stefan

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name

1 ENROTH Jhonas

30 RIDDERWALL Stefan

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of 05.01.2008

Including Game 31

SWE -Sweden

GPT GKD GPI

6 6
6 6

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK 6 00 0

D 613

D 6 00 0
D 601 1
D 601 1
D 611 2
D 6 00 0
D 6 02 2
F 600 0
F 6 00 0
F 6 3 4 7
F 621 3
F 610 1
F 6 06 6
F 611 2
F 6 3 4 7
F 652 7
F 6 22 4
F 6 3 3 6
F 6 32 5
F 613 4

GK 6 00 0

5 308:56 83.74
1 60:00 16.26

MIP  MIP%

0
0 +4
6 +5
2 -1
4 +5
2 -3
8 +4
6 +3
2 -1
0 -1
14 +3
6 +2
6 0
2 +3
0 +1
10 +3
2 +4
8 +3
4 +2
0 +3
2 +3
0

GA SVS SOG SVS%
12 114
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12.50
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4 25.00
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19 15.79
21 23.81
22.22
13 23.08
29 10.34
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20.00
0 0 0 0 1 0.00

GAA SOW T L

126 90.48  2.33 0401
17 9412 1.00 0100

LEGEND

A Assists G
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD
GPI Games played indeed GPT
GWG Game winning goals L
MIP% MIP in percentage No
Pos Position on team PPG
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG
SOG  Shots on goal SVS
T Number of games tied w

Goals GA
Goalkeeper dressed GP
Number of games played by team GTG
Number of games lost MIP
Jersey number PIM
Power play goals PTS
Shorthanded goals SO
Saves SVS%
Number of games won +/-

Goals against

Number of games played
Game tying goals

Minutes and seconds played
Penalties in minutes

Points
Shutouts

SVS in percentage from total SOG
Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

Playing Statistics

No Name

As of 05.01.2008
Including Game 31

USA -USA

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

4 Mc BAIN Jamie D 6 01 1 0 +4 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
5 GEOFFRION Blake F 6 01 1 8 -1 0 0 0 0 10 0.00
7 STRAIT Brian D 6 00 0 6 +1 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
9 OKPOSO Kyle F 6 15 6 2 +2 0 0 0 0 17 588
10 RAKHSHANI Rhett F 6 22 4 2 +1 0 0 0 0 21 952
11 RUST Matt F 6 00 0 8 -2 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
12 van RIEMSDYK James F 6 56 11 2 +4 0 0 2 0 29 1724
15 RUEGSEGGER Tyler F 6 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 17 11.76
16 SUMMERS Chris D 6 01 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
17 PACIORETTY Max F 6 00 0 8 -2 0 0 0 0 13 0.00
19 CARMAN Mike F 621 3 10 +3 0 0 0 0 13 15.38
20 SANGUINETTI Bobby D 612 3 0 +1 0 0 1 0 17 5.88
21 SWEATT Bill F 6 01 1 0 -2 0 0 0 0 10 o0.00
22 FLYNN Ryan F 6 00 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
23 MONTGOMERY Kevin D 6 00 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
24 BLUM Jonathon D 6 01 1 0 -2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
27 FAIRCHILD Cade D 6 01 1 4 +3 0 0 0 0 12 0.00
28 COLE lan D 6 00 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
29 SCHROEDER Jordan F 617 8 2 +1 0 0 1 0 14 7.14
30 SMITH Jeremy GK 600 0 O 0 0 0 0O 0 000
33 WILSON Colin F 6 61 7 4 +2 0 0 4 0 15 40.00
34 PALMER Joe GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
30 SMITH Jeremy 6 6 6 299:54 8333 12 101 113 89.38  2.40 0402
34 PALMER Joe 6 6 2 60:00 16.67 4 24 28 85.71 4.00 0101
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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